
Race 1
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Provisional Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

3 3:56.810 207.255:10.699Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 MFALB / RAYHALL 131  1LMP3

3 3:53.576 210.155:16.333Ligier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18 MCOUGNAUD / RICCI 13 5.634 5.6342  1LMP3

2 3:55.127 208.755:20.061Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14 MKAPADIA / RICH 13 9.362 3.7283  1LMP3

3 3:56.697 207.356:43.040Ligier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53 MBIHEL / MILLARA 13 1:32.3411:22.9794  1LMP3

3 3:58.927 205.456:45.197Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport87 MFARANO / DONS 13 1:34.498 2.1575  1LMP3

3 3:56.919 207.156:46.645Ligier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898 MDE DONCKER / MEYRICK 13 1:35.946 1.4486  1LMP3

3 3:54.400 209.356:51.695Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 MMcGUIRE / BELL 13 1:40.996 5.0507  1LMP3

13 3:53.467 210.256:54.068Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff89 MTAYLOR / WINSLOW 13 1:43.369 2.3738  1LMP3

2 3:55.077 208.757:04.117Ligier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99 MPERROY / COSTA 13 1:53.418 10.0499  2LMP3

12 3:52.949 210.657:04.386Ligier JS P3 - NissanWIN Motorsport49 MLOK / BRADLEY 13 1:53.687 0.26910  1LMP3

9 3:52.116 211.457:07.785Ligier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 MSDANEWITSCH / RUGOLO 13 1:57.086 3.39911  1LMP3

12 3:52.476 211.157:10.117Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79 MNOBLE / WELLS 13 1:59.418 2.33212  2LMP3

5 4:00.560 204.057:12.570Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff65 MCARDE / CHILA 13 2:01.871 2.45313  1LMP3

2 3:54.488 209.257:26.715Ligier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48 MPRONK / KOX 13 2:16.016 14.14514  1LMP3

3 3:59.731 204.757:33.293Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational86 MDROMEDARI / CAPO 13 2:22.594 6.57815  2LMP3

13 3:52.709 210.857:33.828Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff66 MCORBETT / ANDREWS 13 2:23.129 0.53516  1LMP3

9 3:58.099 206.157:47.909Ligier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12 MMARATEOTTO / CENCETTI 13 2:37.210 14.08117  1LMP3

13 3:57.444 206.657:48.227Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering6 MLAU / WOLFF 13 2:37.528 0.31818  1LMP3

13 4:00.510 204.057:52.827Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport97 MAL HARTHY / JACKSON 13 2:42.128 4.60019  1GT3

12 3:59.050 205.257:59.413Mercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7 MMOWLE / KEEN 13 2:48.714 6.58620  1GT3

13 3:57.237 206.858:13.095Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational85 MKVAMME / POPOW 13 3:02.396 13.68221  1LMP3

13 3:57.543 206.558:24.164Ferrari F458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95 MULRICH / MEDIANI 13 3:13.465 11.06922  1GT3

13 4:03.578 201.458:27.529Lamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46 MBUSNELLI / BABINI 13 3:16.830 3.36523  1GT3

8 3:59.798 204.658:31.159Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff72 MCIMADOMO / DAGONEAU 13 3:20.460 3.63024  1LMP3

5 4:05.845 199.658:38.838Mercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5 MVOS / ONSLOW COLE 13 3:28.139 7.67925  1GT3

3 4:04.305 200.858:39.117Lamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8 MMÉZARD / HIESSE 13 3:28.418 0.27926  1GT3

5 4:04.869 200.458:50.539McLaren 650SGarage 5924 MBENHAM / TAPPY 13 3:39.840 11.42227  1GT3

3 4:02.319 202.559:03.342Porsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance76 MCORNAC / NARAC 13 3:52.643 12.80328  1GT3

12 4:07.191 198.559:10.786McLaren 650SGarage 5988 MWEST / GOODWIN 13 4:00.087 7.44429  1GT3

12 4:01.782 202.959:13.314Ginetta P3-15 - NissanTKS92 MSANO / SHIRASAKA 13 4:02.615 2.52830  1LMP3

12 4:08.320 197.655:15.397Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 MMEINS / LYNN 12 1 Laps 1 Laps31  1LMP3

8 3:56.174 207.755:20.947Ligier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering10 MBORGA / BORGA 12 1 Laps 5.55032  2LMP3

12 3:58.799 205.555:21.251Audi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75 MHAIGH / OSBORNE 12 1 Laps 0.30433  2GT3

12 4:11.124 195.455:42.956Ligier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9 MJANCO / KRAUT 12 1 Laps 21.70534  1LMP3

11 4:11.087 195.455:55.448Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4 MCOIGNY / FORGIONE 12 1 Laps 12.49235  1LMP3

12 4:16.673 191.256:11.592Porsche 911 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28 MBORDET / VIRON 12 1 Laps 16.14436  1GT3

12 4:14.039 193.156:13.462Ferrari F488Spirit of Race94 MVAN GLABEKE / LANTING 12 1 Laps 1.87037  1GT3

12 4:09.771 196.456:56.329Ferrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing93 MMAYER / SCHIAVONI 12 1 Laps 42.86738  1GT3

8 4:02.012 202.757:50.675Ligier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44 MFONTES / CUMMINGS 12 1 Laps 54.34639  2LMP3

11 4:04.648 200.658:25.196Ligier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory15 MDE JONG / KIM 11 2 Laps 1 Laps40  1LMP3

8 3:56.040 207.947:33.154Porsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20 MBAKER / BARKER 10 3 Laps 1 Laps41  2GT3

  Not classified
3 4:04.348 200.836:51.195Ligier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering11 MMELIN / LÉGERET 8  3LMP3

3 3:53.356 210.328:16.620Norma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19 MEHRLACHER / CREED 7  1LMP3

5 4:12.036 194.731:09.085Ligier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33 MIBRAN / WAAIJENBERG 7  1LMP3

3 3:52.024 211.524:50.619Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 MGLORIEUX / TORIL 6  1LMP3

3 4:17.997 190.218:01.100Adess 03 - NissanDKR Engineering91 MTERADA / BOULAY 4  0LMP3

4:45.604Porsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance96 MRACINET / ETTOUATI 1  0GT3

  Not started
Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 MTALKANITSA / TALKA JR  0LMP3

41 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 95 DUE TO NOT RESPECT PIT STOP MINIMUM TIME

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Race Director:

27,44 ºCTrack Temp: 36,67 ºC Air Temp:
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Race 1
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Provisional Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP3 Fastest Lap by TORIL Alexander: 3:52.024 (Lap 3, 211,5 Kph)

3 3:56.810 207.255:10.699Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 MFALB / RAYHALL 131  1LMP3

3 3:53.576 210.155:16.333Ligier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18 MCOUGNAUD / RICCI 13 5.634 5.6342  1LMP3

2 3:55.127 208.755:20.061Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14 MKAPADIA / RICH 13 9.362 3.7283  1LMP3

3 3:56.697 207.356:43.040Ligier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53 MBIHEL / MILLARA 13 1:32.3411:22.9794  1LMP3

3 3:58.927 205.456:45.197Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport87 MFARANO / DONS 13 1:34.498 2.1575  1LMP3

3 3:56.919 207.156:46.645Ligier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898 MDE DONCKER / MEYRICK 13 1:35.946 1.4486  1LMP3

3 3:54.400 209.356:51.695Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 MMcGUIRE / BELL 13 1:40.996 5.0507  1LMP3

13 3:53.467 210.256:54.068Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff89 MTAYLOR / WINSLOW 13 1:43.369 2.3738  1LMP3

2 3:55.077 208.757:04.117Ligier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99 MPERROY / COSTA 13 1:53.418 10.0499  2LMP3

12 3:52.949 210.657:04.386Ligier JS P3 - NissanWIN Motorsport49 MLOK / BRADLEY 13 1:53.687 0.26910  1LMP3

9 3:52.116 211.457:07.785Ligier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 MSDANEWITSCH / RUGOLO 13 1:57.086 3.39911  1LMP3

12 3:52.476 211.157:10.117Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79 MNOBLE / WELLS 13 1:59.418 2.33212  2LMP3

5 4:00.560 204.057:12.570Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff65 MCARDE / CHILA 13 2:01.871 2.45313  1LMP3

2 3:54.488 209.257:26.715Ligier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48 MPRONK / KOX 13 2:16.016 14.14514  1LMP3

3 3:59.731 204.757:33.293Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational86 MDROMEDARI / CAPO 13 2:22.594 6.57815  2LMP3

13 3:52.709 210.857:33.828Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff66 MCORBETT / ANDREWS 13 2:23.129 0.53516  1LMP3

9 3:58.099 206.157:47.909Ligier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12 MMARATEOTTO / CENCETTI 13 2:37.210 14.08117  1LMP3

13 3:57.444 206.657:48.227Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering6 MLAU / WOLFF 13 2:37.528 0.31818  1LMP3

13 3:57.237 206.858:13.095Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational85 MKVAMME / POPOW 13 3:02.396 24.86819  1LMP3

8 3:59.798 204.658:31.159Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff72 MCIMADOMO / DAGONEAU 13 3:20.460 18.06420  1LMP3

12 4:01.782 202.959:13.314Ginetta P3-15 - NissanTKS92 MSANO / SHIRASAKA 13 4:02.615 42.15521  1LMP3

12 4:08.320 197.655:15.397Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 MMEINS / LYNN 12 1 Laps 1 Laps22  1LMP3

8 3:56.174 207.755:20.947Ligier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering10 MBORGA / BORGA 12 1 Laps 5.55023  2LMP3

12 4:11.124 195.455:42.956Ligier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9 MJANCO / KRAUT 12 1 Laps 22.00924  1LMP3

11 4:11.087 195.455:55.448Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4 MCOIGNY / FORGIONE 12 1 Laps 12.49225  1LMP3

8 4:02.012 202.757:50.675Ligier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44 MFONTES / CUMMINGS 12 1 Laps1:55.22726  2LMP3

11 4:04.648 200.658:25.196Ligier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory15 MDE JONG / KIM 11 2 Laps 1 Laps27  1LMP3

  Not classified
3 4:04.348 200.836:51.195Ligier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering11 MMELIN / LÉGERET 8  3LMP3

3 3:53.356 210.328:16.620Norma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19 MEHRLACHER / CREED 7  1LMP3

5 4:12.036 194.731:09.085Ligier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33 MIBRAN / WAAIJENBERG 7  1LMP3

3 3:52.024 211.524:50.619Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 MGLORIEUX / TORIL 6  1LMP3

3 4:17.997 190.218:01.100Adess 03 - NissanDKR Engineering91 MTERADA / BOULAY 4  0LMP3

  Not started
Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 MTALKANITSA / TALKA JR  0LMP3

GT3 Fastest Lap by BARKER Benjamin: 3:56.040 (Lap 8, 207,9 Kph)

13 4:00.510 204.057:52.827Aston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport97 MAL HARTHY / JACKSON 131  1GT3

12 3:59.050 205.257:59.413Mercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7 MMOWLE / KEEN 13 6.586 6.5862  1GT3

13 3:57.543 206.558:24.164Ferrari F458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95 MULRICH / MEDIANI 13 31.337 24.7513  1GT3

13 4:03.578 201.458:27.529Lamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46 MBUSNELLI / BABINI 13 34.702 3.3654  1GT3

5 4:05.845 199.658:38.838Mercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5 MVOS / ONSLOW COLE 13 46.011 11.3095  1GT3

3 4:04.305 200.858:39.117Lamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8 MMÉZARD / HIESSE 13 46.290 0.2796  1GT3

5 4:04.869 200.458:50.539McLaren 650SGarage 5924 MBENHAM / TAPPY 13 57.712 11.4227  1GT3

3 4:02.319 202.559:03.342Porsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance76 MCORNAC / NARAC 13 1:10.515 12.8038  1GT3

12 4:07.191 198.559:10.786McLaren 650SGarage 5988 MWEST / GOODWIN 13 1:17.959 7.4449  1GT3

12 3:58.799 205.555:21.251Audi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75 MHAIGH / OSBORNE 12 1 Laps 1 Laps10  2GT3

12 4:16.673 191.256:11.592Porsche 911 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28 MBORDET / VIRON 12 1 Laps 50.34111  1GT3

12 4:14.039 193.156:13.462Ferrari F488Spirit of Race94 MVAN GLABEKE / LANTING 12 1 Laps 1.87012  1GT3

12 4:09.771 196.456:56.329Ferrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing93 MMAYER / SCHIAVONI 12 1 Laps 42.86713  1GT3

8 3:56.040 207.947:33.154Porsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20 MBAKER / BARKER 10 3 Laps 2 Laps14  2GT3

  Not classified
4:45.604Porsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance96 MRACINET / ETTOUATI 1  0GT3

41 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 95 DUE TO NOT RESPECT PIT STOP MINIMUM TIME

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Race Director:

27,44 ºCTrack Temp: 36,67 ºC Air Temp:
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Race 1
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Driver Time Gap KphClass Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap
Session 3

Time Lap Time Lap
Session 4 Session 5

Time Lap

3:50.258Alexander TORIL3 1 213.13:58.418 3:57.244 3:50.2585 / 3 / 3 / 466LMP3 3:52.024
3:51.691Peter KOX48 2 211.81.4335:23.260 3:56.359 3:51.6912 / 7 / 4 / 573LMP3 3:54.488
3:51.934Jean GLORIEUX3 3 211.51.6764:00.242 3:51.934 3:52.5635 / 6 / 5 / 575LMP3 0- /
3:51.941Alexandre COUGNAUD18 4 211.51.6833:58.109 3:55.855 3:51.9414 / 3 / 5 / 655LMP3 3:53.576
3:52.116Michele RUGOLO55 5 211.41.8583:54.251 3:53.5784 / 3 / 55LMP3 3:52.116
3:52.476Colin NOBLE79 6 211.12.2183:57.055 3:57.566 3:52.5824 / 2 / 4 / 535LMP3 3:52.476
3:52.709Scott ANDREWS66 7 210.82.4514:02.167 3:57.9592 / 2 / 52LMP3 3:52.709
3:52.949Richard BRADLEY49 8 210.62.6913:59.762 3:53.7293 / 4 / 56LMP3 3:52.949
3:53.315Yann EHRLACHER19 9 210.33.0573:59.458 3:54.189 3:53.3155 / 4 / 3 / 555LMP3 3:53.356
3:53.346Sean RAYHALL2 10 210.33.0883:53.346 4 / 5LMP3 3:57.342
3:53.467James WINSLOW89 11 210.23.2094:06.652 3:55.432 3:54.8202 / 5 / 4 / 652LMP3 3:53.467
3:53.852Jordan PERROY99 12 209.83.5944:00.684 5:34.296 3:53.8525 / 2 / 5 / 536LMP3 3:55.077

3:54.105Alex KAPADIA14 13 209.63.8474:05.124 3:56.471 3:54.1053 / 5 / 5 / 564LMP3 3:55.127
3:54.214Matt BELL22 14 209.53.9563:59.607 4:00.607 3:54.2145 / 2 / 5 / 526LMP3 3:54.400
3:54.674Lucas LÉGERET11 15 209.14.4164:04.670 3:55.458 3:54.6745 / 5 / 2 / 576LMP3

3:54.855Antonin BORGA10 16 208.94.5974:02.435 3:54.855 3:55.4215 / 5 / 2 / 465LMP3 3:56.174
3:55.510John FALB2 17 208.35.2524:05.193 3:56.508 3:55.5103 / 14 / 6 / 6143LMP3 3:56.810 63 /
3:56.040Benjamin BARKER20 18 207.95.7824:04.839 3:56.5113 / 2 / 44GT3 3:56.040
3:56.351Andrew MEYRICK98 19 207.66.0934:09.725 3:58.422 3:56.3514 / 2 / 2 / 354LMP3 3:56.919
3:56.697Natan BIHEL53 20 207.36.4394:11.490 4:00.416 3:57.6593 / 5 / 4 / 566LMP3 3:56.697
3:57.090Romano RICCI18 21 206.96.8324:05.735 3:57.090 4:01.5655 / 5 / 4 / 486LMP3 4:00.636 66 /
3:57.230Morten DONS87 22 206.86.9724:14.725 3:59.246 3:57.2304 / 4 / 4 / 545LMP3 3:58.927
3:57.237ALEX POPOW85 23 206.86.9794:19.347 4:06.827 3:58.8922 / 5 / 5 / 574LMP3 3:57.237
3:57.320Emilien CARDE65 24 206.77.0624:03.362 3:57.32010 / 3 / 511LMP3 4:00.560
3:57.444Edgar LAU6 25 206.67.1864:16.779 4:04.410 3:59.5218 / 4 / 3 / 459LMP3 3:57.444
3:57.543Maurizio MEDIANI95 26 206.57.2854:03.821 4:07.079 3:57.8763 / 2 / 4 / 544GT3 3:57.543
3:57.679Ricky CAPO86 27 206.47.4214:07.972 4:04.289 3:57.6793 / 3 / 5 / 584LMP3 3:59.731
3:58.099Marco CENCETTI12 28 206.17.8414:00.290- / - / 3 / 423LMP3 3:58.099
3:58.799Joe OSBORNE75 29 205.58.5414:07.530 3:59.3343 / 2 / 44GT3 3:58.799
3:59.043Martin RICH14 30 205.38.7854:12.825 4:00.925 3:59.0434 / 4 / 6 / 676LMP3 3:59.467 66 /
3:59.050Phil KEEN7 31 205.28.7924:10.120 4:02.246 4:00.9023 / 3 / 2 / 535GT3 3:59.050
3:59.731Alexander TALKA JR90 32 204.79.4734:06.936 3:59.7313 / 3 / - / 565LMP3

3:59.754Tom ONSLOW COLE5 33 204.69.4964:08.641 4:05.051 3:59.7544 / 2 / 4 / 5125GT3 4:05.845
3:59.798Thomas DAGONEAU72 34 204.69.5404:09.054 4:00.555 4:02.1854 / 5 / 5 / 555LMP3 3:59.798 72 /

4:00.367John FARANO87 35 204.110.1094:15.367 4:06.871 4:00.3674 / 5 / 6 / 685LMP3 4:00.553 62 /
4:00.380Steeve HIESSE8 36 204.110.1224:06.796 4:01.214 4:00.3804 / 3 / 2 / 548GT3 4:04.305
4:00.510Ahmad AL HARTHY97 37 204.010.2524:10.040 4:01.538 4:00.8325 / 6 / 2 / 377GT3 4:00.510 77 /
4:00.873Alvaro FONTES44 38 203.710.6154:12.041 4:03.390 4:00.8733 / 4 / 2 / 564LMP3 4:02.012 62 /
4:00.906Duncan TAPPY24 39 203.710.6484:08.006 4:01.540 4:00.9065 / 4 / 2 / 557GT3 4:04.869
4:01.468Anthony WELLS79 40 203.211.2104:16.860 5:40.250 4:01.4685 / 3 / 6 / 646LMP3 4:01.751 63 /
4:01.549Nicolas MELIN11 41 203.111.2914:14.324 4:05.143 4:01.5493 / 5 / 5 / 564LMP3 4:04.348 63 /
4:01.598Laurent MILLARA53 42 203.111.3404:18.578 4:06.608 4:06.8113 / 5 / 5 / 574LMP3 4:01.598 66 /
4:01.744Raymond NARAC76 43 203.011.4864:02.455 4:01.744- / 4 / 4 / 552GT3 4:02.319
4:01.782Takuya SHIRASAKA92 44 202.911.5244:01.956 4:02.31212 / 2 / 512LMP3 4:01.782 76 /
4:01.870Jacques WOLFF6 45 202.911.6124:06.125 4:01.8706 / 5 / 56LMP3 4:04.482 65 /
4:02.075Adrien CHILA65 46 202.711.8174:02.175 4:02.07512 / 2 / 513LMP3 4:02.114 62 /
4:02.103Andrea DROMEDARI86 47 202.711.8454:16.151 4:05.268 4:03.4405 / 5 / 5 / 557LMP3 4:02.103 65 /
4:02.296Greg TAYLOR89 48 202.512.0384:08.679 4:05.759 4:02.2965 / 5 / 5 / 577LMP3 4:03.845 63 /
4:02.553Lucas BORGA10 49 202.312.2954:02.729 4:02.5535 / 2 / 57LMP3 4:04.592 65 /
4:02.943John CORBETT66 50 202.012.6854:07.344 4:04.314 4:02.9439 / 5 / 2 / 5910LMP3 4:08.012 65 /
4:03.155Andrew CUMMINGS44 51 201.812.8974:20.868 4:03.661 4:03.1554 / 6 / 4 / 575LMP3 4:10.572
4:03.578Emanuele BUSNELLI46 52 201.413.3204:12.685 4:06.018 4:06.310 4:03.8288 / 7 / 3 / 5 / 5588GT3 4:03.578 77 /
4:03.582Shinyo SANO92 53 201.413.3244:17.213 4:03.5826 / 4 / 58LMP3 4:06.303
4:03.586Chris GOODWIN88 54 201.413.3284:12.150 4:06.953 4:03.586 4:09.6485 / 3 / 3 / 2 / 3537GT3 4:07.702 65 /
4:03.638Tom JACKSON97 55 201.413.3804:19.332 4:03.638 4:05.1433 / 5 / 4 / 563GT3 4:05.936
4:03.679Alain COSTA99 56 201.313.4214:23.725 4:05.767 4:08.7504 / 4 / 5 / 564LMP3 4:03.679 77 /
4:04.111Fabio BABINI46 57 201.013.8534:05.333- / 3 / 42GT3 4:04.111
4:04.648Tacksung KIM15 58 200.614.3904:25.875 4:09.633 4:08.4963 / 5 / 2 / 573LMP3 4:04.648 55 /
4:04.802Flick HAIGH75 59 200.414.5444:15.158 4:04.802 4:06.3965 / 2 / 2 / 5126GT3 4:10.002 65 /
4:06.213Michael BENHAM24 60 199.315.9554:13.065 4:07.979 4:07.7483 / 4 / 4 / 474GT3 4:06.213 76 /
4:06.267Mark KVAMME85 61 199.216.0094:28.469 4:09.536 4:06.2674 / 4 / 5 / 565LMP3 4:10.436 63 /
4:06.433Javier IBRAN33 62 199.116.1754:31.494 4:08.655 4:08.956 4:06.4333 / 10 / 2 / 2 / 55124LMP3 4:12.036 75 /
4:06.513Erwin CREED19 63 199.016.2554:12.019 4:06.5135 / 5 / 86LMP3

4:06.605Marcello MARATEOTTO12 64 199.016.347- / 2LMP3 4:06.605 63 /
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Race 1
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Driver Time Gap KphClass Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap
Session 3

Time Lap Time Lap
Session 4 Session 5

Time Lap

4:06.779Eric DE DONCKER98 65 198.816.5214:20.404 4:14.3925 / 5 / 76LMP3 4:06.779
4:06.985Alexander TALKANITSA90 66 198.716.7274:25.629 4:06.9853 / 4 / - / 264LMP3 0- /
4:06.997Ate Dirk DE JONG15 67 198.616.7394:19.827 4:06.997 4:08.6035 / 6 / 5 / 567LMP3 4:11.606
4:07.053William LOK49 68 198.616.7954:19.137 4:07.053 4:07.1073 / 11 / 5 / 5124LMP3 4:09.277 63 /
4:07.191Alexander WEST88 69 198.516.9334:21.655 4:10.395 4:08.1293 / 5 / 2 / 293GT3 4:07.191 76 /
4:07.399Richard MEINS23 70 198.317.1414:13.734 4:07.3994 / 5 / 54LMP3 4:08.320 55 /
4:07.883Cédric MÉZARD8 71 197.917.6254:27.351 4:13.343 4:11.2562 / 5 / 2 / 582GT3 4:07.883 65 /
4:08.370Remon VOS5 72 197.518.1124:21.325 4:08.3702 / 4 / 44GT3 4:09.012 65 /
4:08.636Claudio SCHIAVONI93 73 197.318.3784:24.538 4:08.636 4:19.083 4:15.0444 / 5 / 2 / 2 / 5565GT3 4:09.771 66 /
4:08.741James McGUIRE22 74 197.318.4834:25.296 4:22.784 4:14.7453 / 4 / 5 / 594LMP3 4:08.741 66 /
4:08.787Gerry KRAUT9 75 197.218.5294:32.663 4:11.367 4:08.7873 / 5 / 2 / 554LMP3 4:11.124 66 /
4:09.221Shaun LYNN23 76 196.918.9634:19.807 4:09.221 4:10.5525 / 4 / 3 / 556LMP3 4:09.716

4:10.074Christoph ULRICH95 77 196.219.8164:13.363 4:11.209 4:10.0746 / 8 / 5 / 587GT3 4:11.594 65 /
4:10.238Claudio SDANEWITSCH55 78 196.119.9804:21.301 4:11.679 4:12.1369 / 7 / 5 / 579LMP3 4:10.238 63 /
4:10.503Joël JANCO9 79 195.920.2454:26.872 4:13.935 4:10.5033 / 5 / 4 / 574LMP3 4:11.347
4:10.783Philippe CIMADOMO72 80 195.620.5254:17.451 4:11.637- / 4 / 3 / 571LMP3 4:10.783
4:11.087Gino FORGIONE4 81 195.420.8294:24.380 4:12.964 4:11.9233 / 4 / 2 / 564LMP3 4:11.087 65 /
4:12.465Andrew BAKER20 82 194.322.2074:41.525 4:15.696 4:12.4655 / 4 / 5 / 5115GT3 4:26.178 65 /
4:13.315Thierry CORNAC76 83 193.723.0574:21.307 4:21.1734 / 2 / 56GT3 4:13.315 65 /
4:14.039Patrick VAN GLABEKE94 84 193.123.7814:28.693 4:15.8769 / 12 / - / 5125GT3 4:14.039
4:14.239Pierre Etienne BORDET28 85 193.023.9815:42.048 4:17.863 4:14.2395 / 4 / 4 / 576GT3 4:18.104
4:15.155Franck LABESCAT50 86 192.324.8974:44.487 4:23.698 4:15.1553 / 4 / 3 / 494GT3

4:15.364Lee MOWLE7 87 192.125.1064:33.004 4:20.917 4:15.3644 / 4 / 5 / 574GT3 4:17.036 43 /
4:16.167Michel ETTOUATI96 88 191.525.9094:16.167 2 / 5GT3 0- /
4:16.673Alexandre VIRON28 89 191.226.4154:40.340 4:25.271 4:20.6042 / 4 / 5 / 552GT3 4:16.673 66 /
4:17.173Christian PHILIPPON50 90 190.826.9154:17.173 3 / - / 25GT3

4:17.716Alexandre COIGNY4 91 190.427.4584:28.285 4:25.617 4:18.1425 / 6 / 5 / 566LMP3 4:17.716
4:17.997Yojiro TERADA91 92 190.227.7394:23.381- / 4 / 41LMP3 4:17.997 43 /
4:18.171Nico PRONK48 93 190.027.9134:39.917 4:23.221 4:18.4216 / 4 / 4 / 467LMP3 4:18.171 65 /
4:18.775Martin LANTING94 94 189.628.5174:18.775- / 5 / 55GT3 0- /
4:18.810Franck RACINET96 95 189.628.5524:42.567 4:18.810 4:20.4644 / 4 / 3 / 5128GT3

4:19.913Deborah MAYER93 96 188.829.6554:19.913- / 3 / 65GT3 4:25.447
4:24.993Sylvain BOULAY91 97 185.234.7354:30.693 4:24.9933 / 3 / 45LMP3

5:37.078Dirk WAAIJENBERG33 98 145.61'46.8205:37.078 3 / 3LMP3

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Race 1
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
3:50.258Alexander TORILNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  22 Qualifying Session 1213.11 LMP3

3:51.691Peter KOXLigier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48  22 Qualifying Session 1211.81.4332 LMP3

3:51.934Jean GLORIEUXNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  17 Free Practice 2211.51.6763 LMP3

3:51.941Alexandre COUGNAUDLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  23 Qualifying Session 1211.51.6834 LMP3

3:52.116Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  17 Race 1211.41.8585 LMP3

3:52.476Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  20 Race 1211.12.2186 LMP3

3:52.709Scott ANDREWSLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff66  14 Race 1210.82.4517 LMP3

3:52.949Richard BRADLEYLigier JS P3 - NissanWIN Motorsport49  18 Race 1210.62.6918 LMP3

3:53.315Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19  22 Qualifying Session 1210.33.0579 LMP3

3:53.346Sean RAYHALLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  12 Qualifying Session 1210.33.08810 LMP3

3:53.467James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff89  20 Race 1210.23.20911 LMP3

3:53.852Jordan PERROYLigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  20 Qualifying Session 1209.83.59412 LMP3

3:54.105Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  22 Qualifying Session 1209.63.84713 LMP3

3:54.214Matt BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  20 Qualifying Session 1209.53.95614 LMP3

3:54.674Lucas LÉGERETLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering11  20 Qualifying Session 1209.14.41615 LMP3

3:54.855Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering10  21 Free Practice 2208.94.59716 LMP3

3:55.510John FALBLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  29 Qualifying Session 2208.35.25217 LMP3

3:56.351Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  19 Qualifying Session 1207.66.09318 LMP3

3:56.697Natan BIHELLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  24 Race 1207.36.43919 LMP3

3:57.090Romano RICCILigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR18  24 Free Practice 2206.96.83220 LMP3

3:57.230Morten DONSLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport87  21 Qualifying Session 1206.86.97221 LMP3

3:57.237ALEX POPOWLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational85  23 Race 1206.86.97922 LMP3

3:57.320Emilien CARDELigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  23 Qualifying Session 1206.77.06223 LMP3

3:57.444Edgar LAUNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering6  25 Race 1206.67.18624 LMP3

3:57.679Ricky CAPOLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational86  24 Qualifying Session 1206.47.42125 LMP3

3:58.099Marco CENCETTILigier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12  16 Race 1206.17.84126 LMP3

3:59.043Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  25 Qualifying Session 2205.38.78527 LMP3

3:59.731Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  16 Free Practice 2204.79.47328 LMP3

3:59.798Thomas DAGONEAULigier JS P3 - NissanGraff72  22 Race 1204.69.54029 LMP3

4:00.367John FARANOLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport87  25 Qualifying Session 2204.110.10930 LMP3

4:00.873Alvaro FONTESLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44  21 Qualifying Session 2203.710.61531 LMP3

4:01.468Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  22 Qualifying Session 2203.211.21032 LMP3

4:01.549Nicolas MELINLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering11  21 Qualifying Session 2203.111.29133 LMP3

4:01.598Laurent MILLARALigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  22 Race 1203.111.34034 LMP3

4:01.782Takuya SHIRASAKAGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS92  24 Race 1202.911.52435 LMP3

4:01.870Jacques WOLFFNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering6  17 Qualifying Session 2202.911.61236 LMP3

4:02.075Adrien CHILALigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  24 Qualifying Session 2202.711.81737 LMP3

4:02.103Andrea DROMEDARILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational86  23 Race 1202.711.84538 LMP3

4:02.296Greg TAYLORLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff89  25 Qualifying Session 2202.512.03839 LMP3

4:02.553Lucas BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering10  18 Qualifying Session 2202.312.29540 LMP3

4:02.943John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff66  30 Qualifying Session 2202.012.68541 LMP3

4:03.155Andrew CUMMINGSLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Motorsport44  23 Qualifying Session 1201.812.89742 LMP3

4:03.582Shinyo SANOGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS92  19 Qualifying Session 1201.413.32443 LMP3

4:03.679Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  22 Race 1201.313.42144 LMP3

4:04.648Tacksung KIMLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory15  20 Race 1200.614.39045 LMP3

4:06.267Mark KVAMMELigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational85  22 Qualifying Session 2199.216.00946 LMP3

4:06.433Javier IBRANLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33  33 Qualifying Session 2199.116.17547 LMP3

4:06.513Erwin CREEDNorma M 30 - NissanM.Racing - YMR19  14 Free Practice 2199.016.25548 LMP3

4:06.605Marcello MARATEOTTOLigier JS P3 - NissanSVC Sport Management12  8 Race 1199.016.34749 LMP3

4:06.779Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  19 Race 1198.816.52150 LMP3

4:06.985Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  12 Free Practice 2198.716.72751 LMP3

4:06.997Ate Dirk DE JONGLigier JS P3 - NissanBy Speed Factory15  24 Free Practice 2198.616.73952 LMP3

4:07.053William LOKLigier JS P3 - NissanWIN Motorsport49  27 Free Practice 2198.616.79553 LMP3

4:07.399Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  14 Qualifying Session 2198.317.14154 LMP3

4:08.741James McGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  24 Race 1197.318.48355 LMP3

4:08.787Gerry KRAUTLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  20 Qualifying Session 2197.218.52956 LMP3

4:09.221Shaun LYNNLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  23 Free Practice 2196.918.96357 LMP3

4:10.238Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  27 Race 1196.119.98058 LMP3

4:10.503Joël JANCOLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  22 Qualifying Session 1195.920.24559 LMP3
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Race 1
85º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

4:10.783Philippe CIMADOMOLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff72  19 Race 1195.620.52560 LMP3

4:11.087Gino FORGIONELigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  21 Race 1195.420.82961 LMP3

4:17.716Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  23 Race 1190.427.45862 LMP3

4:17.997Yojiro TERADAAdess 03 - NissanDKR Engineering91  9 Race 1190.227.73963 LMP3

4:18.171Nico PRONKLigier JS P3 - NissanKox Racing48  23 Race 1190.027.91364 LMP3

4:24.993Sylvain BOULAYAdess 03 - NissanDKR Engineering91  9 Qualifying Session 1185.234.73565 LMP3

5:37.078Dirk WAAIJENBERGLigier JS P3 - NissanIbran Pardo Javier33  3 Free Practice 1145.61'46.82066 LMP3

GT3
3:56.040Benjamin BARKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20  12 Race 1207.91 GT3

3:57.543Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari F458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95  20 Race 1206.51.5032 GT3

3:58.799Joe OSBORNEAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75  14 Race 1205.52.7593 GT3

3:59.050Phil KEENMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  22 Race 1205.23.0104 GT3

3:59.754Tom ONSLOW COLEMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5  29 Qualifying Session 1204.63.7145 GT3

4:00.380Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  24 Qualifying Session 1204.14.3406 GT3

4:00.510Ahmad AL HARTHYAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport97  24 Race 1204.04.4707 GT3

4:00.906Duncan TAPPYMcLaren 650SGarage 5924  23 Qualifying Session 1203.74.8668 GT3

4:01.744Raymond NARACPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance76  19 Qualifying Session 1203.05.7049 GT3

4:03.578Emanuele BUSNELLILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  33 Race 1201.47.53810 GT3

4:03.586Chris GOODWINMcLaren 650SGarage 5988  24 Qualifying Session 1201.47.54611 GT3

4:03.638Tom JACKSONAston Martin V12 Vantage GT3TF Sport97  20 Free Practice 2201.47.59812 GT3

4:04.111Fabio BABINILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  12 Race 1201.08.07113 GT3

4:04.802Flick HAIGHAudi R8 LMSOptimum Racing75  29 Free Practice 2200.48.76214 GT3

4:06.213Michael BENHAMMcLaren 650SGarage 5924  22 Race 1199.310.17315 GT3

4:07.191Alexander WESTMcLaren 650SGarage 5988  21 Race 1198.511.15116 GT3

4:07.883Cédric MÉZARDLamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  21 Race 1197.911.84317 GT3

4:08.370Remon VOSMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5  14 Qualifying Session 2197.512.33018 GT3

4:08.636Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing93  27 Free Practice 2197.312.59619 GT3

4:10.074Christoph ULRICHFerrari F458 ItaliaSpirit of Race95  26 Qualifying Session 2196.214.03420 GT3

4:12.465Andrew BAKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20  27 Qualifying Session 2194.316.42521 GT3

4:13.315Thierry CORNACPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance76  17 Race 1193.717.27522 GT3

4:14.039Patrick VAN GLABEKEFerrari F488Spirit of Race94  34 Race 1193.117.99923 GT3

4:14.239Pierre Etienne BORDETPorsche 911 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28  24 Qualifying Session 1193.018.19924 GT3

4:15.155Franck LABESCATMercedes AMG GT3Larbre Competition50  17 Qualifying Session 1192.319.11525 GT3

4:15.364Lee MOWLEMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  20 Qualifying Session 2192.119.32426 GT3

4:16.167Michel ETTOUATIPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance96  5 Qualifying Session 2191.520.12727 GT3

4:16.673Alexandre VIRONPorsche 911 GT3 RDelahaye Racing Team28  18 Race 1191.220.63328 GT3

4:17.173Christian PHILIPPONMercedes AMG GT3Larbre Competition50  7 Free Practice 1190.821.13329 GT3

4:18.775Martin LANTINGFerrari F488Spirit of Race94  10 Qualifying Session 2189.622.73530 GT3

4:18.810Franck RACINETPorsche 911 GT3 RImsa Performance96  26 Free Practice 2189.622.77031 GT3

4:19.913Deborah MAYERFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing93  17 Free Practice 2188.823.87332 GT3

Race Director: Timekeeper:
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